Medford Area Public School District
Regular Board of Education Meeting
Medford Area Public School District Office
February 21, 2022 6:00 p.m.
This meeting will be accessible in person and live stream via https://www.medford.k12.wi.us/tv/

Agenda
Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance —
) Meeti L C li Mission: To ensure that all students learn.
pe_n eeting ) aw Lompliance Vision: We expect all students to learn at high levels. We will work
Period of Public Comment collaboratively with colleagues, students and parents to
Correspondence challenge and support all individuals to achieve success.

1. Recognitions
2. MASH Student Council Report

3. Good News Note: The order of th lar busi is left to the discretion of the chai
4. Legislative Update ote: The order of the regular business is left to the discretion of the chair.
Consent Agenda

Consideration of:
Approval of Agenda
Secretary’s Report
e Approval of the Regular Board of Education Meeting Minutes from January 24, 2022
Treasurer's Report
e Voucher Checks, Treasurer's Report
Approval of Personnel Report
e Resignations, Recommendations for Employment, Staffing
RVA- Shared Services Contract Renewal (Gresham)
Regular Business
1. April Referendum
2022-23 CESA Service Contracts
Student Fees
Update on Finance Meeting
2022-23 Budget Study and Consideration of 2022-23 Budget
a. Review of Budget Booklet
Presentation of Curriculum Connection — Books & Braids
Consideration of Board Policy Adoption and/or Deletion
a. For Second Reading Adoption: BFG Policy Review & Evaluation, BHB Board Member Development Opportunities, BHD Board Member
Compensation & Expenses, RVA-BBA Governance Board Powers & Duties
b.  For First Reading Adoption: RVA-BBAB Charter Education, RVA-BDDH Public Participation at RVA Governance Board Meetings, RVA-
EEA Student Transportation, RVA-IFD Curriculum Adoption, RVA-IGADA Work Experience Opportunities, RVA-IGCD Start College
Now/Early College Credit Program, RVA-IKF Graduation Requirements
c.  Review/Consideration/Discussion:
Contemplate Adjourning to Closed Session
1. Under Wisconsin Statutes to discuss and take action, if appropriate regarding Administrator Employment, Resignation, and Contract Non-
Renewal [pursuant to Wis. Stat. §19.85(1)(b) Considering dismissal, demotion, licensing or discipline of any public employee or person licensed by a
board or commission or the investigation of charges against such person, or considering the grant or denial of tenure for a university faculty member,
and the taking of formal action on any such matter; provided that the faculty member or other public employee or person licensed is given actual
notice of any evidentiary hearing which may be held prior to final action being taken and of any meeting at which final action may be taken. The
notice shall contain a statement that the person has the right to demand that the evidentiary hearing or meeting be held in open session. This
paragraph and par. (f) do not apply to any such evidentiary hearing or meeting where the employee or person licensed requests that an open
session be held; and (c) Considering employment, promotion, compensation, or performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the
governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility and Wis. Stat. §118.24.]
2. If the Administrator requests that any part of the hearing occur in open session, the Board will reconvene in closed session to deliberate and
consult with legal counsel pursuant to Wis. Stat. §19.85(1)(g) Conferring with legal counsel for the governmental body who is rendering oral or
written advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to become involved.
3. Reconvene in Open Session to take action, as appropriate, on items discussed in closed session

Adjourn
Copies of this agenda were sent to the Star News, WKEB/WIGM Radio, Medford Area Public Schools and posted at the District Office on February
11, 2022.
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MEDFORD AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

REGULAR BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
February 21, 2021
VOUCHER CHECKS

The Medford Area Public School District Board of Education approves the following:
Check # __174907 to
Check # __175166 .
Amount $ _893,460.77 for voucher checks and

Amount $__1,196,643.67 _for payroll.




Report Parameters
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REPORT SPECIFICATIONS

DISTRICT: MEDFORD AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

REPORT TITLE: 2/21/22 (Dates: 07/01/21 - 02/21/22)
REQUESTED BY: lanneja DATE: 02/15/22
PROGRAM NAME : fin/3frdtl01l. TIME: 7:50:20 AM
COPIES: 1 LPI: 6

RUN ON SERVER: yes CREATE ASCII FILE: NO

hhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkkhhhkhkhkkkhkkkhhkkkkkkhhkkhhkhhhkkhhkkkhhkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkk*kx k%

Description: MONTHLY BOARD OF ED CHECK LISTING

Report Title: 2/21/22

Print Detail Lines: Yes

Report Ranges Low High

Check Number: 174907 175166
Check Amount: -9999999999 9999999999
PO Number: 0 9999999999
Invoice Date: 07/01/21 02/21/22
Vendor to Display: Invoice

Vendor Type: 272227
Vendor Sub Type: 272227
Check type to print: All

Include Continuation Void No

Exclude Voided Checks: No

Print Only 1099 Vendors: No

Post Month Print Format: Numeric

Banks Selected: BNKO

Account Filters

Account Types Selected:

Account Status:

B/S Account Ranges:
0/S Account Ranges:
Group Codes:

Category Codes:

Asset Liability Equity Revenue Expense
Both Active/Inactive
Low

00 * 000 000 000000 000

High
99 * 999 999 999999 999
99 * 999 999 999999 999

00 * 000 000 000000 000
- 22-22-2222

2722272227

Report Fields Length Sign Edited Whole Field Format Year Suppress Repeating
Check Number 8 No
Check Date 10 No
Vendor 30 No
PO Number 10 No
Invoice Number 15 No
Invoice Description 35 No
Amount 12 Right Yes No >, >>>,>>>,>>9,99- Current No
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REPORT SPECIFICATIONS
DISTRICT: MEDFORD AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
REPORT TITLE: 2/21/22 (Dates: 07/01/21 - 02/21/22)

REQUESTED BY: lanneja DATE: 02/15/22
PROGRAM NAME : TP-FIELD-HEAD TIME: 7:50:20 AM
COPIES: 1 LPI: 6

RUN ON SERVER: yes CREATE ASCII FILE: NO

hhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkkhhhkhkhkkkhkkkhhkkkkkkhhkkhhkhhhkkhhkkkhhkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkk*kx k%

Report Fields Length Sign Edited Whole Field Format Year Suppress Repeating
Account Number 25 Number No

Post Date 10 No

Sort Fields Totals Break Spacing

1-Check Number No Single

2-Check Date No Single

3-Vendor Yes Single

4-PO Number No Single

5-Invoice Number No Single



3frdtl0l.p MEDFORD AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 7:50 AM 02/15/22
05.21.10.00.00-010089 2/21/22 (Dates: 07/01/21 - 02/21/22) PAGE: 1
CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR PO INVOICE # DESCRIPTION CHECK AMOUNT ACCOUNT POST DATE
NUMBER NUMBER
174907 01/25/2022 Christianson, Jason 0 1/25/22 BOYS JV BB VS NEW RICHMOND 50.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 01/25/2022
Totals for Christianson, Jason 50.00
174908 01/25/2022 Dassow, Cole 0 1/25/22 MAMS GIRLS 8TH BB VS JOHN MUIR 60.00 80 E 200 310 393000 956 01/25/2022
Totals for Dassow, Cole 60.00
174908 01/31/2022 Dassow, Cole 0 1/25/22 MAMS GIRLS 8TH BB VS JOHN MUIR 60.00- 80 E 200 310 393000 956 01/31/2022
Totals for Dassow, Cole 60.00-
174909 01/25/2022 Gardner, Jason 0 1/25/22 BOYS JV BB VS NEW RICHMOND 50.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 01/25/2022
Totals for Gardner, Jason 50.00
174910 01/25/2022 Hackbarth, Ross 0 1/25/22 MAMS GIRLS 8TH BB VS JOHN MUIR 60.00 80 E 200 310 393000 956 01/25/2022
Totals for Hackbarth, Ross 60.00
174910 01/31/2022 Hackbarth, Ross 0 1/25/22 MAMS GIRLS 8TH BB VS JOHN MUIR 60.00- 80 E 200 310 393000 956 01/31/2022
Totals for Hackbarth, Ross 60.00-
174911 01/25/2022 Horn, Mark 0 1/25/22 BOYS VARSITY BB VS NEW RICHMOND 120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 01/25/2022
Totals for Horn, Mark 120.00
174912 01/25/2022 Hupf, Angela 0 1/25/22 MAMS GIRLS 7TH BB VS JOHN MUIR 60.00 80 E 200 310 393000 956 01/25/2022
Totals for Hupf, Angela 60.00
174913 01/25/2022 Kelley, Bryce 0 1/25/22 BOYS JV BB VS NEW RICHMOND 50.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 01/25/2022
Totals for Kelley, Bryce 50.00
174914 01/25/2022 Krause, Douglas 0 1/26/22 BOYS VARSITY BB VS NEW RICHMOND 90.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 01/25/2022
Totals for Krause, Douglas 90.00
174915 01/25/2022 Wenzel, Leon 0 1/25/22 BOYS JV2 VS NEW RICHMOND 50.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 01/25/2022
Totals for Wenzel, Leon 50.00
174916 01/25/2022 Wirth, Scott 0 1/25/22 BOYS VARSITY BB VS NEW RICHMOND 90.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 01/25/2022
Totals for Wirth, Scott 90.00
174917 01/25/2022 Baxter Engines Inc 0 74349 CLEAN AND GRIND FLYWHEEL/SHOP 98.12 21 E 400 411 240000 444 01/25/2022
SUPPLIES: FFA
Totals for Baxter Engines Inc 98.12
174918 01/25/2022 Dassow, Cole 0 1/25/22 MAMS GIRLS 8TH A BB VS JOHN MUIR 30.00 80 E 200 310 393000 956 01/25/2022
Totals for Dassow, Cole 30.00
174919 01/25/2022 Feddick Snowplowing 0 2447 SNOWBLOWING 3,639.00 10 E 400 329 253000 000 01/25/2022
174919 01/25/2022 Feddick Snowplowing 0 2447 SNOWBLOWING 2,707.50 10 E 100 329 253000 000 01/25/2022
174919 01/25/2022 Feddick Snowplowing 0 2447 SNOWBLOWING 1,327.50 10 E 200 329 253000 000 01/25/2022
174919 01/25/2022 Feddick Snowplowing 0 2447 SNOWBLOWING 640.00 10 E 101 329 253000 000 01/25/2022
174919 01/25/2022 Feddick Snowplowing 0 2447 SNOWBLOWING 867.50 10 E 800 329 253000 000 01/25/2022
Totals for Feddick Snowplowing 9,181.50
174920 01/25/2022 Grand Theater 0 539318 MAES: SCHOOL HOUSE ROCKS LIVE 215 1,230.00 21 E 100 940 240000 010 01/25/2022
GENERAL ADMISSION
Totals for Grand Theater 1,230.00
174921 01/25/2022 Hackbarth, Ross 0 1/25/22 MAMS GIRLS 8TH A BB VS JOHN MUIR 30.00 80 E 200 310 393000 956 01/25/2022
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Totals for Hackbarth, Ross 30.00
174922 01/25/2022 UWSP Jazz Festival 4002100205 2/4/22 UW Steven's Point Jazz Festival 150.00 10 E 400 310 125500 000 01/25/2022
Registration
Totals for UWSP Jazz Festival 150.00
174923 01/25/2022 WE Energies 0 0711951130-0000 MAMS: 12/1-12/31/21 1,134.06 10 E 800 331 253000 000 01/25/2022
174923 01/25/2022 WE Energies 0 0711951130-0000 MASH POOL/THEATER:12/18-1/18/22 2,830.72 10 E 800 331 253000 000 01/25/2022
174923 01/25/2022 WE Energies 0 0711951130-0000 DISTRICT OFFICE:12/18-1/19/22 281.23 10 E 800 331 253000 000 01/25/2022
174923 01/25/2022 WE Energies 0 0711951130-0000 MASH 424.91 10 E 800 331 253000 000 01/25/2022
STORAGE/VEHICLE/OFFICE:12/18-1/19/2
2
174923 01/25/2022 WE Energies 0 0711951130-0000 MASH BOILERS & MAES: 12/1-12/31/21 1,987.90 10 E 800 331 253000 000 01/25/2022
174923 01/25/2022 WE Energies 0 0711951130-0000 1055 W BROADWAY: 12/18-1/19/22 696.11 10 E 800 331 253000 000 01/25/2022
174923 01/25/2022 WE Energies 0 0711951130-0000 STETSONVILLE SCHOOL: 12/17-1/17/22 1,880.65 10 E 800 331 253000 000 01/25/2022
Totals for WE Energies 9,235.58
174924 01/27/2022 A'viands LLC 0 INV1900026782 DEC 2021 FOOD SERVICE 96,710.06 50 L 000 000 811200 000 01/29/2022
Totals for A'viands LLC 96,710.06
174925 01/27/2022 Biever, Brandan 0 1/29/22 BOYS HOCKEY VS SHAWANO COMMUNITY 90.00 10 E 400 310 162000 961 01/29/2022
Totals for Biever, Brandan 90.00
174926 01/27/2022 Biever, Michael JR 0 1/29/22 BOYS HOCKEY VS SHAWANO COMMUNITY 120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 961 01/29/2022
Totals for Biever, Michael JR 120.00
174927 01/27/2022 Christianson, Jason 0 1/28/22 BOYS JV BASKETBALL VS ANTIGO 50.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 01/29/2022
Totals for Christianson, Jason 50.00
174928 01/27/2022 Duesing, Shayne 0 FOOD SERVICE REIMBURSEMENT 115.81 50 R 800 251 257000 000 01/29/2022
Totals for Duesing, Shayne 115.81
174929 01/27/2022 Frenchick, Rob 0 1/28/22 BOYS V BASKETBALL VS ANTIGO 90.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 01/29/2022
Totals for Frenchick, Rob 90.00
174930 01/27/2022 Henrichs, Pat 0 1/28/22 BOYS JV2 BASKETBALL VS ANTIGO 50.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 01/29/2022
Totals for Henrichs, Pat 50.00
174931 01/27/2022 Kelley, Bryce 0 1/28/22 BOYS JV BASKETBALL VS ANTIGO 50.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 01/29/2022
Totals for Kelley, Bryce 50.00
174932 01/27/2022 Lind, Gabriel 0 1/28/22 BOYS V BASKETBALL VS ANTIGO 120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 01/29/2022
Totals for Lind, Gabriel 120.00
174933 01/27/2022 Medford Area Public School Dis 0 PAYROLL 1/31/22 PAYROLL 1/31/22 596,754.11 10 A 000 000 711100 000 01/29/2022
Totals for Medford Area Public School Di 596,754.11
174934 01/27/2022 Probst, Trevor 0 1/28/22 BOYS V BASKETBALL VS ANTIGO 90.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 01/29/2022
Totals for Probst, Trevor 90.00
174935 01/27/2022 Spear, Scott 0 1/29/22 BOYS HOCKEY VS SHAWANO COMMUNITY 120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 961 01/29/2022
Totals for Spear, Scott 120.00
174936 01/27/2022 Wenzel, Leon 0 1/28/22 BOYS JV2 BASKETBALL VS ANTIGO 50.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 01/29/2022
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Totals for Wenzel, Leon 50.00
174937 01/31/2022 Wisconsin Dept Of Revenue 0 20220131ADDGP Garnishment/Teresa Gardner / Case 126.37 27 L 000 000 811680 000 01/31/2022
#3621885 SS: 6026
Totals for Wisconsin Dept Of Revenue 126.37
174938 01/31/2022 Delta Dental of Wisconsin 0 1717854 GROUP: 11511-000-00000-00000 19,037.41 10 L 000 000 811632 000 01/31/2022
FEBRUARY 2022 PREMIUM
174938 01/31/2022 Delta Dental of Wisconsin 0 1717854 GROUP: 11511-000-00000-00000 8,476.57 27 L 000 000 811632 000 01/31/2022
FEBRUARY 2022 PREMIUM
174938 01/31/2022 Delta Dental of Wisconsin 0 1717854 GROUP: 11511-000-00000-00000 327.09 50 L 000 000 811632 000 01/31/2022
FEBRUARY 2022 PREMIUM
174938 01/31/2022 Delta Dental of Wisconsin 0 1717854 GROUP: 11511-000-00000-00000 71.06 80 L 000 000 811632 000 01/31/2022
FEBRUARY 2022 PREMIUM
174938 01/31/2022 Delta Dental of Wisconsin 0 1717854 GROUP: 11511-000-00000-00000 6,418.57 99 L 000 000 811632 000 01/31/2022
FEBRUARY 2022 PREMIUM
174938 01/31/2022 Delta Dental of Wisconsin 0 1717855 GROUP: 11511-700 COBRA FEBRUARY 172.70 10 L 000 000 811632 000 01/31/2022

2022 PREMIUM

Totals for Delta Dental of Wisconsin 34,503.40
174939 01/31/2022 Kansas City Life Insurance Co 0 1479846 FEBRUARY 2022 PREMIUM 10.18 10 L 000 000 811633 000 01/31/2022
174939 01/31/2022 Kansas City Life Insurance Co 0 1479846 FEBRUARY 2022 PREMIUM 2,493.74 27 L 000 000 811633 000 01/31/2022
174939 01/31/2022 Kansas City Life Insurance Co 0 1479846 FEBRUARY 2022 PREMIUM 69.74 50 L 000 000 811633 000 01/31/2022
174939 01/31/2022 Kansas City Life Insurance Co 0 1479846 FEBRUARY 2022 PREMIUM 30.84 80 L 000 000 811633 000 01/31/2022
174939 01/31/2022 Kansas City Life Insurance Co 0 1479846 FEBRUARY 2022 PREMIUM 2,062.45 99 L 000 000 811633 000 01/31/2022
Totals for Kansas City Life Insurance Co 4,666.95
174940 01/31/2022 Thrivent Financial/Lutherans 0 20220114ADDAO GROUP ID: 000192600-002; L JISKRA 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000 01/31/2022
- $300.00
174940 01/31/2022 Thrivent Financial/Lutherans 0 20220131ADDA0O GROUP ID: 000192600-002; L JISKRA 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000 01/31/2022
- $300.00
Totals for Thrivent Financial/Lutherans 300.00
174941 01/31/2022 Thrivent Mutual Funds 0 20220114ADDATM JAN 2022 CONTRIBUTIONS 125.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000 01/31/2022
174941 01/31/2022 Thrivent Mutual Funds 0 20220131ADDATM JAN 2022 CONTRIBUTIONS 125.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000 01/31/2022
Totals for Thrivent Mutual Funds 250.00
174942 01/31/2022 Ameriprise Financial Services 0 20220114ADDAB NBS - National Benefit Services; B 100.00 99 L 000 000 811670 000 01/31/2022
Walsh - $200.00
174942 01/31/2022 Ameriprise Financial Services 0 20220131ADDAB NBS - National Benefit Services; B 100.00 99 L 000 000 811670 000 01/31/2022
Walsh - $200.00
Totals for Ameriprise Financial Services 200.00
174943 01/31/2022 AXA Equitable 0 20220114ADDA2 UNIT#: 008365 001 Jan 2022 Payroll 250.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000 01/31/2022
174943 01/31/2022 AXA Equitable 0 20220114ADDA22 Jan 2022 payroll 100.00 99 L 000 000 811670 000 01/31/2022

174943 01/31/2022 AXA Equitable 0 20220131ADDA2 UNIT#: 008365 001 jan 2022 payroll 250.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000 01/31/2022
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174943 01/31/2022 AXA Equitable 0 20220131ADDA22 jan 2022 payroll 100.00 99 L 000 000 811670 000 01/31/2022
Totals for AXA Equitable 700.00
174944 01/31/2022 WI SCTF 0 20220131ADDGA T Lybert: 5032775 $211.00 / B 484.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000 01/31/2022

Wert 6063683 $73.00 / J. Cliver
778717 $200.00

Totals for WI SCTF 484.00
174945 01/31/2022 Aspirus Health Plan 0 220180004961 GROUP: ASP 10000 SG01 FEBRUARY 236,645.70 10 L 000 000 811631 000 01/31/2022
2022 PREMIUM
174945 01/31/2022 Aspirus Health Plan 0 220180004961 GROUP: ASP 10000 SGO01 FEBRUARY 138,266.09 27 L 000 000 811631 000 01/31/2022
2022 PREMIUM
174945 01/31/2022 Aspirus Health Plan 0 220180004961 GROUP: ASP 10000 SG01 FEBRUARY 2,912.73 50 L 000 000 811631 000 01/31/2022
2022 PREMIUM
174945 01/31/2022 Aspirus Health Plan 0 220180004961 GROUP: ASP 10000 SGO1 FEBRUARY 776.28 80 L 000 000 811631 000 01/31/2022
2022 PREMIUM
174945 01/31/2022 Aspirus Health Plan 0 220180004961 GROUP: ASP 10000 SGO1 FEBRUARY 101,595.60 99 L 000 000 811631 000 01/31/2022
2022 PREMIUM
Totals for Aspirus Health Plan 480,196.40
174946 01/31/2022 NVA Vision 0 4386086 VISION INSURANCE 5108 FEBRUARY 1,596.00 10 L 000 000 811639 000 01/31/2022
2022
174946 01/31/2022 NVA Vision 0 4386086 VISION INSURANCE 5108 FEBRUARY 523.16 27 L 000 000 811639 000 01/31/2022
2022
174946 01/31/2022 NVA Vision 0 4386086 VISION INSURANCE 5108 FEBRUARY 48.02 50 L 000 000 811639 000 01/31/2022
2022
174946 01/31/2022 NVA Vision 0 4386086 VISION INSURANCE 5108 FEBRUARY 301.98 99 L 000 000 811639 000 01/31/2022
2022
174946 01/31/2022 NVA Vision 0 4386086 VISION INSURANCE 5108 FEBRUARY 6.96 80 L 000 000 811639 000 01/31/2022
2022
Totals for NVA Vision 2,476.12
174947 01/31/2022 Ampro Data Services 2002100220 C86003 printer cartridge costs 1,477.00 10 E 200 481 129300 000 01/31/2022
Totals for Ampro Data Services 1,477.00
174948 01/31/2022 Broadway Theatre 0 2022004 PAW PATROL FREE FAMILY MOVIE EVENT 300.00 80 E 800 411 390000 901 01/31/2022
Totals for Broadway Theatre 300.00
174949 01/31/2022 Hobl, Mary 0 FUNDRAISER MEDFORD FFA WREATH SALE 2,632.50 21 E 400 411 240000 444 01/31/2022
Totals for Hobl, Mary 2,632.50
174950 01/31/2022 K & B Refrigeration 0 31495 SOAR DISHWASHER REPAIR 70.00 27 E 800 324 254410 341 01/31/2022
Totals for K & B Refrigeration 70.00
174951 01/31/2022 Medford Boys Basketball Booste 0 DECEMEBER PRIDE PUMP DONATION 376.02 21 R 400 291 500000 495 01/31/2022
Totals for Medford Boys Basketball Boost 376.02

174952 01/31/2022 Medford Curling Club 0 1/14/22 STAFF XMAS PARTY 130.00 21 E 400 411 120000 610 01/31/2022
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Totals for Medford Curling Club 130.00

174953 01/31/2022 Medford Girls Basketball Boost 0 DECEMEBR PRIDE PUMP DONATION 376.03 21 R 400 291 500000 495 01/31/2022
Totals for Medford Girls Basketball Boos 376.03

174954 01/31/2022 The Sports Page 0 1/22/22 FAMILY BOWLING BONANZA EVENT 1,430.00 21 800 940 240000 182 01/31/2022
Totals for The Sports Page 1,430.00

174955 01/31/2022 Van Ansem Farms 0 1/31/22 JANUARY/FEBRUARY/MARCH RENT 900.00 10 800 328 255400 000 01/31/2022
Totals for Van Ansem Farms 900.00

174956 02/01/2022 Broadway Theatre 0 2022007 GRADE 2 MOVIE (AR REWARDS) 535.00 10 100 940 110000 000 02/01/2022
Totals for Broadway Theatre 535.00

174957 02/01/2022 edmentum, inc. 6002100281 INV171985 Reading Subscription Service 2,053.00 99 600 360 110000 360 02/01/2022
Totals for edmentum, inc. 2,053.00

174958 02/01/2022 Henrichs, Pat 0 2/1/22 MAMS GIRLS 8TH A BB VS RIB LAKE 30.00 80 200 310 393000 956 02/01/2022
Totals for Henrichs, Pat 30.00

174959 02/01/2022 Lobner, Russell 0 2/1/22 VARSITY WRESTLING VS TOMAHAWK 165.00 10 400 310 162000 959 02/01/2022
Totals for Lobner, Russell 165.00

174961 02/01/2022 Schultz, Pete 0 12/22/22 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT 90.00 99 600 358 221200 360 02/01/2022
Totals for Schultz, Pete 90.00

174962 02/01/2022 Christianson, Jason 0 12/7/21-1/11/22 BOYS/GIRLS VARSITY BB - CROWD 60.00 10 400 310 162000 957 02/01/2022

CONTROL/TABLE WORKER/ANNOUNCER
174962 02/01/2022 Christianson, Jason 0 12/7/21-1/11/22 BOYS/GIRLS VARSITY BB - CROWD 60.00 10 400 310 162000 956 02/01/2022
CONTROL/TABLE WORKER/ANNOUNCER

Totals for Christianson, Jason 120.00

174963 02/01/2022 Clark, Christopher 0 1/18/22 BOYS JV2 BB - TABLE WORKER 25.00 10 400 310 162000 957 02/01/2022
Totals for Clark, Christopher 25.00

174964 02/01/2022 Clausnitzer, Dawn 0 12/7/21-1/18/22 BOYS/GIRLS BB - TABLE WORKER 110.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 02/01/2022

174964 02/01/2022 Clausnitzer, Dawn 0 12/7/21-1/18/22 BOYS/GIRLS BB - TABLE WORKER 140.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/01/2022
Totals for Clausnitzer, Dawn 250.00

174965 02/01/2022 Fitzgerald, Kylie 0 12/23/21-1/13/2 BOYS/GIRLS HOCKEY - TABLE WORKER 30.00 10 E 400 310 162000 961 02/01/2022

174965 02/01/2022 Fitzgerald, Kylie 0 12/23/21-1/13/2 BOYS/GIRLS HOCKEY - TABLE WORKER 60.00 10 E 400 310 162000 960 02/01/2022
Totals for Fitzgerald, Kylie 90.00

174966 02/01/2022 Gardner, Jason 0 12/20/21 GIRLS/BOYS BB - TABLE WORKER 55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 02/01/2022

174966 02/01/2022 Gardner, Jason 0 12/20/21 GIRLS/BOYS BB - TABLE WORKER 85.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/01/2022
Totals for Gardner, Jason 140.00

174967 02/01/2022 Gowey, Russel 0 12/9-12/23/21 BOYS HOCKEY - ANNOUNCER 90.00 10 400 310 162000 961 02/01/2022
Totals for Gowey, Russel 90.00

174968 02/01/2022 Henrichs, Gary 0 1/11/22 GIRLS BB - TABLE WORKER 55.00 10 400 310 162000 956 02/01/2022
Totals for Henrichs, Gary 55.00

174969 02/01/2022 Henrichs, Pat 0 12/30/21-1/14/2 GIRLS BB - ANNOUNCER 60.00 10 400 310 162000 956 02/01/2022
Totals for Henrichs, Pat 60.00
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174970 02/01/2022 Kelley, Bryce 0 12/7/21-1/18/22 BOYS BB - ANNOUNCER 120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 02/01/2022
Totals for Kelley, Bryce 120.00
174971 02/01/2022 Koski, Steven 0 12/7/21-1/18/22 BOYS HOCKEY - TABLE WORKER 60.00 10 400 310 162000 961 02/01/2022
Totals for Koski, Steven 60.00
174972 02/01/2022 Lange, Johnathon 0 12/7-12/17/21 BOYS BB - TABLE WORKER 85.00 10 400 310 162000 957 02/01/2022
Totals for Lange, Johnathon 85.00
174973 02/01/2022 Machon, Brett 0 12/17-12/23/21 BOYS HOCKEY - TABLE WORKER 60.00 10 400 310 162000 961 02/01/2022
Totals for Machon, Brett 60.00
174974 02/01/2022 Miller, Deanna 0 12/20/21-1/18/2 GIRLS/BOYS BASKETBALL - TICKET 30.00 10 400 310 162000 957 02/01/2022
TAKER
174974 02/01/2022 Miller, Deanna 0 12/20/21-1/18/2 GIRLS/BOYS BASKETBALL - TICKET 90.00 10 400 310 162000 956 02/01/2022
TAKER
Totals for Miller, Deanna 120.00
174975 02/01/2022 Pilgrim, Madisyn 0 1/20/22 MAMS GIRLS BB - TABLE WORKER 30.00 80 E 200 310 393000 956 02/01/2022
174975 02/01/2022 Pilgrim, Madisyn 0 12/21-12/30/21 BOYS/GIRLS JV BB - TABLE WORKER 15.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 02/01/2022
174975 02/01/2022 Pilgrim, Madisyn 0 12/21-12/30/21 BOYS/GIRLS JV BB - TABLE WORKER 15.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/01/2022
Totals for Pilgrim, Madisyn 60.00
174976 02/01/2022 Poetzl, Denice 0 12/9/21-1/20/22 VARSITY WRESTLING - TICKET TAKER 60.00 10 400 310 162000 959 02/01/2022
Totals for Poetzl, Denice 60.00
174977 02/01/2022 Steliga, Joan 0 12/7-12/21/22 BOYS BB - TICKET TAKER 90.00 10 400 310 162000 957 02/01/2022
Totals for Steliga, Joan 90.00
174978 02/01/2022 Wibben, Brook 0 1/14/22 GIRLS BB - TABLE WORKER 55.00 10 400 310 162000 956 02/01/2022
Totals for Wibben, Brook 55.00
174979 02/01/2022 Wibben, Cheryl 0 12/17/21-1/18/2 BOYS/GIRLS BB - TABLE WORKER 105.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957 02/01/2022
174979 02/01/2022 Wibben, Cheryl 0 12/17/21-1/18/2 BOYS/GIRLS BB - TABLE WORKER 105.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/01/2022
Totals for Wibben, Cheryl 210.00
174980 02/01/2022 Church, Carson 0 2021 SCHOLARSHI MARATHON CHEESE CORP - $2,000 MEF 3,500.00 21 400 370 450000 477 02/01/2022
- GRIT AWARD - $1,000 TAYLOR
COUNTY TAVERN LEAGUE - $500
Totals for Church, Carson 3,500.00
174981 02/01/2022 Gierl, Joseph 0 2021 SCHOLARSHI WHITTLESEY LIONS - $300 300.00 21 400 370 450000 477 02/01/2022
Totals for Gierl, Joseph 300.00
174982 02/01/2022 Liske, Samuel 0 2021 SCHOLARSHI DARLEEN & KEN HALLGREN MEMORIAL - 1,000.00 21 400 370 450000 477 02/01/2022
$1,000
Totals for Liske, Samuel 1,000.00
174983 02/01/2022 Nelson, Karli 0 2021 SCHOLARSH RAIDER CAFE - $500 STUDENT COUNCIL 500.00 21 400 411 240000 411 02/01/2022
GENERAL - $500 STUDENT COUNCIL
SERVICE - $500
174983 02/01/2022 Nelson, Karli 0 2021 SCHOLARSH RAIDER CAFE - $500 STUDENT COUNCIL 1,000.00 21 400 411 120000 618 02/01/2022
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GENERAL - $500 STUDENT COUNCIL
SERVICE - $500
174983 02/01/2022 Nelson, Karli 0 2021 SCHOLOARSH DEREK SMITH MEMORIAL - $250 4,000.00 21 E 400 370 450000 477 02/01/2022
MEDFORD MORNING ROTARY CLUB - $500
MIKE KRULTZ MEMORIAL - $500 NORTH
CENTRAL OUTDOORS - $500 ROBERT
RETZER MEMORIAL - $500 TAYLOR
COUNTY TAVERN LEAGUE - $500 MEF -
GRIT AWARD - $1,000 WHITTLESEY
LIONS - $300
Totals for Nelson, Karli 5,500.00
174984 02/01/2022 Pernsteiner, Carter 0 2021 SCHOLARSHI DEREK SMITH MEMORIAL - $250 MASH 1,329.28 21 400 370 450000 477 02/01/2022
ALUMNI HOCKEY - $100 EUGENE &
CAROL QUERIN FOUNDATION - $979.28
Totals for Pernsteiner, Carter 1,329.28
174985 02/01/2022 Retterath, Nathan 0 2021 SCHOLARSHI MEF - STAFF - $350 WHITTLESEY 650.00 21 400 370 450000 477 02/01/2022
LIONS - $300
Totals for Retterath, Nathan 650.00
174986 02/01/2022 Seidl, Blaine 0 2021 SCHOLARSHI KLOSSNER-DIETZLER #5729 AUXILIARY 100.00 21 400 411 240000 494  02/01/2022
- $300 MEDFORD ALUMNI HOCKEY -
$100 NORTH CENTRAL OUTDOORS - $500
THREE SPORT AWARD - $100
WHITTLESEY LIONS - $300
174986 02/01/2022 Seidl, Blaine 0 2021 SCHOLARSHI KLOSSNER-DIETZLER #5729 AUXILIARY 1,200.00 21 400 370 450000 477 02/01/2022
- $300 MEDFORD ALUMNI HOCKEY -
$100 NORTH CENTRAL OUTDOORS - $500
THREE SPORT AWARD - $100
WHITTLESEY LIONS - $300
Totals for Seidl, Blaine 1,300.00
174987 02/01/2022 Shaw, Austin 0 2021 SCHOLARSHI CHARLES E. JACKSON MEMORIAL YR2 - 1,000.00 21 400 370 450000 477  02/01/2022
$1,000
Totals for Shaw, Austin 1,000.00
174988 02/01/2022 Wegerer, Emma 0 2021 SCHOLARSHI DEREK SMITH MEMORIAL - $250 NORTH 1,500.00 21 400 370 450000 477 02/01/2022
CENTRAL OUTDOORS - $500 TAYLOR
COUNTY SPORTSMANS - $750
Totals for Wegerer, Emma 1,500.00
174989 02/02/2022 Bartnik, Robert 0 REFUND FFA MN RODEO TRIP REFUND 100.00 21 400 411 240000 444 02/02/2022
Totals for Bartnik, Robert 100.00
174990 02/02/2022 Gebert, Karyn 0 REFUND FFA MN RODEO TRIP REFUND 185.00 21 400 411 240000 444 02/02/2022
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Totals for Gebert, Karyn 185.00
174991 02/02/2022 Mallien, Rochelle 0 REFUND FFA MN RODEO TRIP REFUND 185.00 21 E 400 411 240000 444 02/02/2022
Totals for Mallien, Rochelle 185.00
174992 02/02/2022 Metz, Holly 0 REFUND FFA MN RODEO TRIP REFUND 50.00 21 400 411 240000 444 02/02/2022
Totals for Metz, Holly 50.00
174993 02/02/2022 Parker, Nancy 0 REFUND FFA MN RODEO TRIP REFUND 135.00 21 400 411 240000 444 02/02/2022
Totals for Parker, Nancy 135.00
174994 02/02/2022 Reilly, Jody 0 REFUND FFA MN RODEO TRIP REFUND 70.00 21 400 411 240000 444 02/02/2022
Totals for Reilly, Jody 70.00
174995 02/02/2022 Steinman, Lori 0 REFUND FFA MN RODEO TRIP REFUND 50.00 21 400 411 240000 444 02/02/2022
Totals for Steinman, Lori 50.00
174996 02/02/2022 Tyznik, Angel 0 REFUND FFA MN RODEO TRIP REFUND 120.00 21 400 411 240000 444 02/02/2022
Totals for Tyznik, Angel 120.00
174997 02/02/2022 Tyznik, Taylor 0 REFUND FFA MN RODEO TRIP REFUND 50.00 21 400 411 240000 444 02/02/2022
Totals for Tyznik, Taylor 50.00
174998 02/02/2022 Weber, Kari 0 REFUND FFA MN RODEO TRIP REFUND 85.00 21 400 411 240000 444 02/02/2022
Totals for Weber, Kari 85.00
174999 02/02/2022 Zuleger, Kathy 0 REFUND FFA MN RODEO TRIP REFUND 185.00 21 E 400 411 240000 444  02/02/2022
Totals for Zuleger, Kathy 185.00
175000 02/03/2022 Peloquin, Christopher 0 2/3/22 BOYS VARSITY HOCKEY VS CHEQUAMEGON 120.00 10 400 310 162000 961 02/03/2022
Totals for Peloquin, Christopher 120.00
175001 02/03/2022 Poyer, Roger 0 2/3/22 BOYS VARSITY HOCKEY VS CHEQUAMEGON 120.00 10 400 310 162000 961 02/03/2022
Totals for Poyer, Roger 120.00
175002 02/03/2022 Wendorf, William 0 2/3/22 BOYS VARSITY HOCKEY VS CHEQUAMEGON 90.00 10 400 310 162000 961 02/03/2022
Totals for Wendorf, William 90.00
175003 02/03/2022 Ampro Data Services 8002100185 A85663 ESSER chromebook - Immanual 2,543.10 10 520 482 221500 160 02/03/2022
Totals for Ampro Data Services 2,543.10
175004 02/03/2022 Bergman, Abigail 0 00011252 AMC LIFEGUARDING COURSE FEE 546.25 80 800 272 500000 000 02/03/2022
Totals for Bergman, Abigail 546.25
175005 02/03/2022 Bergman, Shari 0 REIMBURSE POOL SUPPLIES/LIFEGUARD 160.00 80 800 272 500000 000 02/03/2022
CERTIFICATES
175005 02/03/2022 Bergman, Shari 0 REIMBURSE POOL SUPPLIES/LIFEGUARD 234.38 10 400 411 162000 965 02/03/2022
CERTIFICATES
Totals for Bergman, Shari 394.38
175006 02/03/2022 Draeger, Alex 0 2/1/22 PIANO TUNING 95.00 10 200 310 125400 000 02/03/2022
Totals for Draeger, Alex 95.00
175007 02/03/2022 Fourmens Farm Home 8012100113 102331/3 2021-2022 Annual Water Softener 330.75 10 100 411 253000 000 02/03/2022
Salt
Totals for Fourmens Farm Home 330.75
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175008 02/03/2022 Grand Theater 0 539317 MAES: POUT POUT FISH FIELD TRIP 1,326.00 21 E 100 940 240000 010 02/03/2022
Totals for Grand Theater 1,326.00
175009 02/03/2022 Grinker, Traci 0 REIMBURSE CONCESSION STAND SUPPLIES 584.48 21 E 400 411 120000 609 02/03/2022
Totals for Grinker, Traci 584.48
175010 02/03/2022 Hobart Sales & Service 0 zB89862 SINK AND OVEN SERVICE 1,590.74 50 E 800 310 257000 000 02/03/2022
Totals for Hobart Sales & Service 1,590.74
175011 02/03/2022 McMillan Electric 0 C37822 RUN WIRES FOR COMPUTER ROOM LIGHTS 1,098.37 10 E 200 324 254200 000 02/03/2022
Totals for McMillan Electric 1,098.37
175012 02/03/2022 Medford Morning Rotary Club 0 2021-22 ROTARY DUES FOR SHERYL BALCIAR 300.00 27 E 800 940 156600 341 02/03/2022
Totals for Medford Morning Rotary Club 300.00
175013 02/03/2022 Northern Lake Service Inc 0 413019 DW TB SAMPLES 228.95 10 E 101 411 253000 000 02/03/2022
Totals for Northern Lake Service Inc 228.95
175014 02/03/2022 Stetsonville American Legion 0 2/3/22 US FLAG/WI FLAG 58.00 10 E 101 411 253000 000 02/03/2022
Totals for Stetsonville American Legion 58.00
175015 02/03/2022 Sun Printing 0 126093 WASB CARDS 122.51 99 E 600 411 221200 360 02/03/2022
Totals for Sun Printing 122.51
175016 02/03/2022 WISCAT 2002100263 INV-02180-Y6Y2H WISCAT License Renewal 200.00 10 E 200 360 222200 031 02/03/2022
175016 02/03/2022 WISCAT 4002100223 INV-02179-F7J5M WISCAT 2022 renewal 200.00 10 E 400 360 222200 031 02/03/2022
Totals for WISCAT 400.00
175017 02/03/2022 Wisconsin Public Service 0 0621559037-000 RVA MOSINEE: 11/11/21-12/15/21 457.49 99 E 600 331 253000 360 02/03/2022
175017 02/03/2022 Wisconsin Public Service 0 0621559037-0000 MOSINEE/RVA: 10/15-11/15/21 1,054.46 99 E 600 331 253000 360 02/03/2022
Totals for Wisconsin Public Service 1,511.95
175018 02/03/2022 Xcel Energy 0 52-6418442-5 SES ELECTRICITY: 12/28/21-1/27/21 1,574.05 10 E 800 336 253000 000 02/03/2022
Totals for Xcel Energy 1,574.05
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 514.00 10 E 100 341 256770 000 02/03/2022
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 353.79 10 E 101 341 256770 000 02/03/2022
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 328.08 10 E 200 341 256770 000 02/03/2022
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 1,081.30 10 E 400 341 256770 000 02/03/2022
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 310.00 10 E 800 310 260000 000 02/03/2022
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 102,795.44 10 E 800 341 256710 000 02/03/2022
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 1,513.73 10 E 800 341 256720 000 02/03/2022
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 193.57 27 E 101 341 256770 011 02/03/2022
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 85.30 27 E 100 341 256770 011 02/03/2022
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 2,070.72 10 E 400 341 256742 957 02/03/2022
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 3,309.00 10 E 400 341 256742 961 02/03/2022
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 3,914.70 10 E 400 341 256742 956 02/03/2022
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 4,657.27 10 E 400 341 256742 960 02/03/2022
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 3,522.38 10 E 400 341 256742 962 02/03/2022
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 5,439.48 10 E 400 341 256742 959 02/03/2022
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175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 1,883.91 27 E 800 348 256250 011 02/03/2022
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 833.84 80 E 200 341 256790 956 02/03/2022
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 1,265.76 80 E 200 341 256790 959 02/03/2022
175019 02/03/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc 0 1/5/22 to 2/1/2 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 150.00 21 E 400 341 120000 603 02/03/2022
Totals for Krug's Bus Service Inc 134,222.27
175020 02/04/2022 Bushman, Timothy 0 2/4/22 GIRLS VARSITY BB VS TOMAHAWK 90.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/04/2022
Totals for Bushman, Timothy 90.00
175021 02/04/2022 Christianson, Jason 0 2/4/22 GIRLS JV BB VS TOMAHAWK 50.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/04/2022
Totals for Christianson, 50.00
175022 02/04/2022 Dassow, Cole 0 2/4/22 GIRLS JV2 BB VS TOMAHAWK 50.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/04/2022
Totals for Dassow, 50.00
175023 02/04/2022 Gardner, Jason 0 2/7/22 GIRLS JV BB VS TOMAHAWK 50.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/04/2022
Totals for Gardner, 50.00
175024 02/04/2022 Henrichs, Pat 0 2/4/22 GIRLS JV BB VS TOMAHAWK 50.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/04/2022
Totals for Henrichs, 50.00
175025 02/04/2022 Krause, Douglas 0 2/4/22 GIRLS VARSITY BB VS TOMAHAWK 90.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/04/2022
Totals for Krause, Douglas 90.00
175026 02/04/2022 Scheunemann, Adam 0 2/4/22 GIRLS VARSITY BB VS TOMAHAWK 120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/04/2022
Totals for Scheunemann, 120.00
175027 02/04/2022 Wenzel, Leon 0 2/4/22 GIRLS JV2 BB VS TOMAHAWK 50.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/04/2022
Totals for Wenzel, 50.00
175028 02/04/2022 3P Learning, Inc. 6002100292 INV-US-14095 Online curriculum 3,000.00 99 E 600 360 110000 360 02/04/2022
Totals for 3P Learning, 3,000.00
175030 02/04/2022 Medford Educational Foundation 0 20211015ADDME Medford Educational Foundation 0.00 10 L 000 000 811690 000 02/04/2022
175030 02/04/2022 Medford Educational Foundation 0 20211015ADDME Medford Educational Foundation 3.50 27 L 000 000 811690 000 02/04/2022
175030 02/04/2022 Medford Educational Foundation 0 20211029ADDME Medford Educational Foundation 0.00 10 L 000 000 811690 000 02/04/2022
175030 02/04/2022 Medford Educational Foundation 0 20211029ADDME Medford Educational Foundation 3.50 27 L 000 000 811690 000 02/04/2022
175030 02/04/2022 Medford Educational Foundation 0 20211115ADDME Medford Educational Foundation 0.00 10 L 000 000 811690 000 02/04/2022
175030 02/04/2022 Medford Educational Foundation 0 20211115ADDME Medford Educational Foundation 3.50 27 L 000 000 811690 000 02/04/2022
175030 02/04/2022 Medford Educational Foundation 0 20211130ADDME Medford Educational Foundation 0.00 10 L 000 000 811690 000 02/04/2022
175030 02/04/2022 Medford Educational Foundation 0 20211130ADDME Medford Educational Foundation 3.50 27 L 000 000 811690 000 02/04/2022
175030 02/04/2022 Medford Educational Foundation 0 20211215ADDME Medford Educational Foundation 0.00 10 L 000 000 811690 000 02/04/2022
175030 02/04/2022 Medford Educational Foundation 0 20211215ADDME Medford Educational Foundation 3.50 27 L 000 000 811690 000 02/04/2022
175030 02/04/2022 Medford Educational Foundation 0 20211231ADDME Medford Educational Foundation 0.00 10 L 000 000 811690 000 02/04/2022
175030 02/04/2022 Medford Educational Foundation 0 20211231ADDME Medford Educational Foundation 3.50 27 L 000 000 811690 000 02/04/2022
175030 02/04/2022 Medford Educational Foundation 0 20220114ADDME Medford Educational Foundation 0.00 10 L 000 000 811690 000 02/04/2022
175030 02/04/2022 Medford Educational Foundation 0 20220114ADDME Medford Educational Foundation 3.50 27 L 000 000 811690 000 02/04/2022
175030 02/04/2022 Medford Educational Foundation 0 20220131ADDME Medford Educational Foundation 0.00 10 L 000 000 811690 000 02/04/2022
175030 02/04/2022 Medford Educational Foundation 0 20220131ADDME Medford Educational Foundation 3.50 27 L 000 000 811690 000 02/04/2022
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Totals for Medford Educational Foundatio 28.00
175031 02/04/2022 All About Learning Press, Inc. 6002100290 909851 Reading Curriculum 208.75 99 E 600 470 110000 360 02/04/2022
175031 02/04/2022 All About Learning Press, Inc. 6002100291 909852 Reading Curriculum 159.90 99 E 600 470 110000 360 02/04/2022
Totals for All About Learning Press, Inc 368.65
175032 02/04/2022 American Welding & Gas 4002100164 08252958 open po 178.50 10 E 400 411 136000 000 02/04/2022
Totals for American Welding & Gas 178.50
175033 02/04/2022 Batteries Plus 8012100108 P47852504 2021-2022 District Battery and 374.72 10 E 400 411 253000 000 02/04/2022
Light Supplies
Totals for Batteries Plus 374.72
175034 02/04/2022 Blue Edge Energy, LLC 0 3291 JANUARY NATURAL GAS 350.00 10 E 800 331 253000 000 02/04/2022
Totals for Blue Edge Energy, LLC 350.00
175035 02/04/2022 Carrico Aquatic Resources Inc 4012100120 20220427 2021-2022 Pool Supplies 1,953.87 10 E 400 411 253000 000 02/04/2022
Totals for Carrico Aquatic Resources Inc 1,953.87
175036 02/04/2022 Central Wisconsin Auto Parts 0 374216 HMV SUPPLIES: BATTERY 55.99 10 E 400 411 136000 000 02/04/2022
Totals for Central Wisconsin Auto Parts 55.99
175037 02/04/2022 Charter Communications 0 0062442012722 8245 11 246 0062442:RVA 44.88 99 E 600 360 295000 360 02/04/2022
1/27-2/26/22
Totals for Charter Communications 44.88
175038 02/04/2022 Community United Church of Chr 0 2/4/22 IN LOVING MEMORY OF JOAN DECKELMAN 40.00 10 E 800 411 231000 000 02/04/2022
Totals for Community United Church of Ch 40.00
175039 02/04/2022 E-Therapy LLC 0 24046 PHYSICAL THERAPY 137.50 27 E 600 360 218100 019 02/04/2022
Totals for E-Therapy LLC 137.50
175040 02/04/2022 Edvotek 4002100211 225709 PLTW and AP Biology Consumables 1,278.52 10 E 800 411 126000 665 02/04/2022
Totals for Edvotek 1,278.52
175041 02/04/2022 Flinn Scientific Inc 4002100210 2664750 Physics / AP Chemistry (Paff) 13.65 10 E 400 411 126000 000 02/04/2022
Totals for Flinn Scientific Inc 13.65
175042 02/04/2022 Goodin Company 8012100107 12138564-00 2021-2022 District Supplies 270.44 10 E 400 411 253000 000 02/04/2022
Totals for Goodin Company 270.44
175043 02/04/2022 Gopher Sport 2002100225 IN127451 Rainbow DuraBall Kickballs Item 69.95 10 E 200 411 143000 000 02/04/2022
No: 72-039 Unit: Set of 6
Totals for Gopher Sport 69.95
175044 02/04/2022 Hamland, Sarah 0 2/11/22 MAMS VALENTINE DANCE 250.00 21 E 200 940 240000 272 02/04/2022
Totals for Hamland, Sarah 250.00
175045 02/04/2022 Heid Music 4002100123 2927759 open po 144.00 10 E 400 411 125500 000 02/04/2022
175045 02/04/2022 Heid Music 4002100123 2960306 open po 235.90 10 E 400 411 125500 000 02/04/2022
Totals for Heid Music 379.90
175046 02/04/2022 Heinzen Promotional 0 PROM-3004 PHONE STANDS 253.87 99 E 600 411 221200 360 02/04/2022
Totals for Heinzen Promotional 253.87
175047 02/04/2022 In Stitches & Ink LLC 0 22452 EMBROIDERY 12.00 21 E 400 411 120000 615 02/04/2022
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Totals for In Stitches & Ink LLC 12.00
175048 02/04/2022 J H Larson Company 8012100110 S102648376.001 2021-2022 JH Larson Electrical and 166.29 10 E 100 411 253000 000 02/04/2022
Plumbing Supplies
175048 02/04/2022 J H Larson Company 8012100110 S102648376.002 2021-2022 JH Larson Electrical and 17.82 10 E 100 411 253000 000 02/04/2022
Plumbing Supplies
Totals for J H Larson Company 184.11
175049 02/04/2022 JW Pepper & Sons, Inc. 2002100115 363936011 music literature 63.99 10 E 200 411 125500 000 02/04/2022
175049 02/04/2022 JW Pepper & Sons, Inc. 2002100115 363937437 music literature 42.00 10 E 200 411 125500 000 02/04/2022
175049 02/04/2022 JW Pepper & Sons, Inc. 4002100124 363923350 open po 188.99 10 E 400 411 125500 000 02/04/2022
175049 02/04/2022 JW Pepper & Sons, Inc. 4002100124 363924655 open po 50.00 10 E 400 411 125500 000 02/04/2022
175049 02/04/2022 JW Pepper & Sons, Inc. 4002100124 363944143 open po 40.00 10 E 400 411 125500 000 02/04/2022
Totals for JW Pepper & Sons, Inc. 384.98
175050 02/04/2022 Logic of English 6002100293 SI-141649 Logic of English Essentials 8-15 49.99 99 E 600 470 110000 360 02/04/2022
(Printed set and online student
course)
175050 02/04/2022 Logic of English 6002100293 SI-142120 Logic of English Essentials 8-15 84.24 99 E 600 470 110000 360 02/04/2022
(Printed set and online student
course)
175050 02/04/2022 Logic of English 6002100294 SI-141647 ELA curriculum 74.99 99 E 600 470 110000 360 02/04/2022
175050 02/04/2022 Logic of English 6002100294 SI-142125 ELA curriculum 105.20 99 E 600 470 110000 360 02/04/2022
Totals for Logic of English 314.42
175051 02/04/2022 Marshfield Book & Stationery 1002100158 360868 Consumables 143.91 10 E 101 411 110000 000 02/04/2022
175051 02/04/2022 Marshfield Book & Stationery 2002100137 360835 general supplies 9.15 10 E 200 411 125400 000 02/04/2022
175051 02/04/2022 Marshfield Book & Stationery 2002100143 360836 Office Supplies 18.30 10 E 200 411 125500 000 02/04/2022
175051 02/04/2022 Marshfield Book & Stationery 2002100167 360837 general supplies 9.15 10 E 200 411 125400 000 02/04/2022
175051 02/04/2022 Marshfield Book & Stationery 4002100134 360834 general supplies 47.60 10 E 400 411 125400 000 02/04/2022
Totals for Marshfield Book & Stationery 228.11
175052 02/04/2022 Medford Motors Inc 0 89140 VAN #1 REPLACE REAR PADS AND 423.02 10 E 800 324 253000 000 02/04/2022
ROTORS
Totals for Medford Motors Inc 423.02
175053 02/04/2022 Mid-Wisconsin Beverage Inc 0 2817514 MASH: STUDENT COUNCIL 171.80 21 E 400 411 120000 618 02/04/2022
175053 02/04/2022 Mid-Wisconsin Beverage Inc 0 2817515 MASH: STUDENT VENDING 316.88 21 E 400 411 120000 610 02/04/2022
Totals for Mid-Wisconsin Beverage Inc 488.68
175054 02/04/2022 Moving Beyond the Page 6002100103 264050 Open PO 57.90 99 E 600 470 110000 360 02/04/2022
Totals for Moving Beyond the Page 57.90
175055 02/04/2022 Nasco 4002100212 213332 Applied Physical Science/Physical 297.71 10 E 400 411 126000 000 02/04/2022
Science (electricity Order)
Totals for Nasco 297.71
175056 02/04/2022 Nassco Inc 1012100107 6108314 2021-2022 Nassco Custodial 134.52 10 E 101 411 253000 000 02/04/2022
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Supplies
175056 02/04/2022 Nassco Inc 4012100121 6108407 2021-2022 Nassco Custodial 66.88 10 E 400 411 253000 000 02/04/2022
Supplies
Totals for Nassco Inc 201.40
175057 02/04/2022 Point of View Multimedia LLC 0 1663 TCDOP: PURE PERFORMANCE 8 1,650.00 80 800 351 390000 901 02/04/2022
TESTIMONIAL VIDEOS
Totals for Point of View Multimedia LLC 1,650.00
175058 02/04/2022 Quik Print 3002100147 69887 Copying Math Workbooks 304.98 10 E 101 310 110000 000 02/04/2022
175058 02/04/2022 Quik Print 3002100147 69887 Copying Math Workbooks 964.14 10 E 100 310 110000 000 02/04/2022
Totals for Quik Print 1,269.12
175059 02/04/2022 Quill Corporation 3002100194 22230961 consumables 162.25 10 100 411 110000 000 02/04/2022
Totals for Quill Corporation 162.25
175060 02/04/2022 Scholastic Book Clubs 0 68200183 PRESCHOOL BOOKS: C. COUILLARD 47.48 27 E 800 411 152000 347 02/04/2022
175060 02/04/2022 Scholastic Book Clubs 0 68295773 PRESCHOOL BOOKS: C. COUILLARD 63.30 27 E 800 411 152000 347 02/04/2022
Totals for Scholastic Book Clubs 110.78
175061 02/04/2022 Soundworks Systems Inc 0 115379 AV SUPPLIES: LAMPS 37.37 10 800 481 221500 000 02/04/2022
Totals for Soundworks Systems Inc 37.37
175062 02/04/2022 Teacher Created Materials 3002100195 2430122 Building Vocabulary 2nd Edition 399.00 10 100 411 110000 000 02/04/2022
Level 4 Kit
Totals for Teacher Created Materials 399.00
175063 02/04/2022 TestOut 4002100214 INV524442 It Essentials Text 752.00 10 400 439 132000 000 02/04/2022
Totals for TestOut 752.00
175064 02/04/2022 Tractor Central 0 2364065 MAMS SNOWBLOWER PARTS 198.12 10 E 200 411 253000 000 02/04/2022
175064 02/04/2022 Tractor Central 0 2364069 MAMS TRASCTOR PARTS 60.45 10 E 101 411 253000 000 02/04/2022
Totals for Tractor Central 258.57
175065 02/04/2022 Van Ryn, Morgan 0 2/4/22 CONGRATS ON YOUR BABY GIRL 25.00 10 800 411 231000 000 02/04/2022
Totals for Van Ryn, Morgan 25.00
175066 02/04/2022 Wheelers Chevrolet of Medford, 0 92875 TRUCK #15 OIL CHANGE 84.35 10 800 324 253000 000 02/04/2022
Totals for Wheelers Chevrolet of Medford 84.35
175067 02/04/2022 WI DECA 0 01160141 DECA CONFERENCE FEB 22-24, 2022 545.00 10 E 400 940 132000 000 02/04/2022
175067 02/04/2022 WI DECA 0 01160141 DECA CONFERENCE FEB 22-24, 2022 1,050.00 10 E 400 345 132000 000 02/04/2022
Totals for WI DECA 1,595.00
175068 02/07/2022 Christianson, Jason 0 02/07/2022 JV GBB VS MENOMONIE 50.00 10 400 310 162000 956 02/07/2022
Totals for Christianson, Jason 50.00
175069 02/07/2022 Henrichs, Pat 0 02/07/2022 JV GBB VS MENOMONIE 50.00 10 400 310 162000 956 02/07/2022
Totals for Henrichs, Pat 50.00
175070 02/07/2022 Pilsner, Nicholas 0 02/07/2022 V GBB VS MENOMONIE 90.00 10 400 310 162000 956 02/07/2022
Totals for Pilsner, Nicholas 90.00
175071 02/07/2022 Scheunemann, Adam 0 02/07/2022 V GBB VS MENOMONIE 90.00 10 400 310 162000 956 02/07/2022
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Totals for Scheunemann, Adam 90.00
175072 02/07/2022 Staege, Timothy 0 02/07/2022 V GBB VS MENOMONIE 120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/07/2022
Totals for Staege, Timothy 120.00
175073 02/08/2022 Brzezinski, Adam 0 02/08/2022 V B BB VS RHINELANDER 90.00 10 400 310 162000 957 02/08/2022
Totals for Brzezinski, Adam 90.00
175074 02/08/2022 Christianson, Jason 0 02/08/2022 JV B BB VS RHINELANDER 50.00 10 400 310 162000 957 02/08/2022
Totals for Christianson, Jason 50.00
175075 02/08/2022 Dassow, Cole 0 02/08/2022 G BB 7TH A & B VS MARSHFIELD 60.00 80 200 310 393000 956 02/08/2022
Totals for Dassow, Cole 60.00
175076 02/08/2022 Ellenbecker, Connor 0 02/08/2022 V B BB VS RHINELANDER 90.00 10 400 310 162000 957 02/08/2022
Totals for Ellenbecker, Connor 90.00
175077 02/08/2022 Gardner, Jason 0 02/08/2022 JV2 BBB VS RHINELANDER 50.00 10 400 310 162000 957 02/08/2022
Totals for Gardner, Jason 50.00
175078 02/08/2022 Henrichs, Pat 0 02/08/2022 JV2 BBB VS RHINELANDER 50.00 10 400 310 162000 957 02/08/2022
Totals for Henrichs, Pat 50.00
175079 02/08/2022 Hupf, Angela 0 02/08/2022 G BB 7TH A & B VS MARSHFIELD 60.00 80 200 310 393000 956 02/08/2022
Totals for Hupf, Angela 60.00
175080 02/08/2022 Jackson, Sayer 0 02/08/2022 V B BB VS RHINELANDER 120.00 10 400 310 162000 957 02/08/2022
Totals for Jackson, Sayer 120.00
175081 02/08/2022 Kelley, Bryce 0 02/08/2022 JV B BB VS RHINELANDER 50.00 10 400 310 162000 957 02/08/2022
Totals for Kelley, Bryce 50.00
175082 02/08/2022 Wenzel, Leon 0 02/08/2022 G BB 8TH A VS MARSHFIELD 30.00 80 200 310 393000 956 02/08/2022
Totals for Wenzel, Leon 30.00
175083 02/08/2022 Anderson, Lauryn 0 2021 SCHOLARSHI KLOSSNER-DIETZLER #5729 AUXILIART 800.00 21 400 370 450000 477 02/08/2022
SCHOOL - $300 ZACH SMOLA HUMBLE &
KIND - $500
Totals for Anderson, Lauryn 800.00
175084 02/08/2022 Damm, Tahtankka 0 2021 SCHOLARSHI A&M MUSIC - $250 NIEMUTH-MARKS 1,750.00 21 400 370 450000 477 02/08/2022
FAMILY - $1,000 ABBYBANK - $500
Totals for Damm, Tahtankka 1,750.00
175085 02/08/2022 Doberstein, Brody 0 2021 SCHOLARSHI WHITTLESEY LIONS - $300 300.00 21 400 370 450000 477 02/08/2022
Totals for Doberstein, Brody 300.00
175086 02/08/2022 Gripentrog, Allie 0 2021 SCHOLARSHI MEDFORD MORNING ROTARY CLUB - $500 1,600.00 21 400 370 450000 477 02/08/2022
TAYLOR COUNTY AUTISM SUPPORT GROUP
- $100 DARLEEN & KEN HALLGREN
MEMORIAL - $1,000
Totals for Gripentrog, Allie 1,600.00
175087 02/08/2022 Searles, Logan 0 2021 SCHOLARSHI MASH ALUMNI HOKEY - $100 100.00 21 400 370 450000 477 02/08/2022
Totals for Searles, Logan 100.00
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175088 02/08/2022 Sherman, Taylor 0 2021 SCHOLARSHI MEF STAFF SCHOLARSHIP - $350 350.00 21 E 400 370 450000 477 02/08/2022
Totals for Sherman, Taylor 350.00
175089 02/09/2022 Advance Auto Parts 0 1153752 HMV SUPPLIES: TUNGSTEN 50.08 10 E 400 411 136000 000 02/09/2022
175089 02/09/2022 Advance Auto Parts 0 1155347 SMALL ENGINES SUPPLIES: SPARK 2.10 10 E 400 411 136000 000 02/09/2022
PLUGS
Totals for Advance Auto Parts 52.18
175090 02/09/2022 All American Scoreboards 3012100123 1-11362900 Repairs to 8000 series scoreboard 165.00 10 100 411 253000 000 02/09/2022
console
Totals for All American Scoreboards 165.00
175091 02/09/2022 Builders Supply 4002100193 9544073 WI Building Supply Cross Cut 489.19 10 400 411 136000 000 02/09/2022
Station
Totals for Builders Supply 489.19
175092 02/09/2022 Central Wisconsin Auto Parts 0 374908 AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES: FUEL LINE, 33.64 10 400 411 136000 000 02/09/2022
CLAMPS, PWR STEERING FL
Totals for Central Wisconsin Auto Parts 33.64
175093 02/09/2022 Central Wisconsin Publications 0 187184 EMP/ALUMNI HALL OF FAME/RVA 603.00 10 E 800 351 260000 000 02/09/2022
175093 02/09/2022 Central Wisconsin Publications 0 187184 EMP/ALUMNI HALL OF FAME/RVA 330.76 10 E 400 351 240000 000 02/09/2022
175093 02/09/2022 Central Wisconsin Publications 0 187184 EMP/ALUMNI HALL OF FAME/RVA 130.00 99 E 600 351 221200 360 02/09/2022
Totals for Central Wisconsin Publication 1,063.76
175094 02/09/2022 Chippewa Valley Sporting Goods 2012100103 259279 Open PO 225.00 80 E 200 411 393000 959 02/09/2022
175094 02/09/2022 Chippewa Valley Sporting Goods 4012100115 259278 Open PO 657.10 10 E 400 411 162000 000 02/09/2022
175094 02/09/2022 Chippewa Valley Sporting Goods 4012100115 259278 Open PO 675.00 10 E 400 411 162000 959 02/09/2022
Totals for Chippewa Valley Sporting Good 1,557.10
175095 02/09/2022 Complete Control Inc 0 SRVCE044762 SES: BOILER LEAK 491.15 10 E 101 324 254200 000 02/09/2022
175095 02/09/2022 Complete Control Inc 0 SRVCE(044763 SES: REWIRE BOILERS AND PUMPS FOR 374.25 10 E 101 324 254200 000 02/09/2022
NO POWER OR HEAT IN BUILDING
175095 02/09/2022 Complete Control Inc 0 SRVCE(044764 MAMS: ROOM D135 TEC REPLACED 1,485.04 10 200 324 254200 000 02/09/2022
Totals for Complete Control Inc 2,350.44
175096 02/09/2022 Complete Fencing 4012100133 1391 Baseball Fence and MAMS Fence 3,193.06 10 400 562 254200 000 02/09/2022
repair
175096 02/09/2022 Complete Fencing 4012100133 1391 Baseball Fence and MAMS Fence 447.03 10 200 440 254200 000 02/09/2022
repair
Totals for Complete Fencing 3,640.09
175097 02/09/2022 Council of Administrators of S 0 2022 CASE MEMBERSHIP: GREAT INSTRUCTION 500.00 27 800 940 221300 347 02/09/2022
GREAT ACHIEVEMENT WEBINAR SERIES
Totals for Council of Administrators of 500.00
175098 02/09/2022 Edvotek 4002100211 225709-1 PLTW and AP Biology Consumables 89.00 10 800 411 126000 665 02/09/2022
Totals for Edvotek 89.00
175099 02/09/2022 Evan-Moor 6002100298 INV336593 WD ELA Book 31.98 99 600 411 110000 360 02/09/2022
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175099 02/09/2022 Evan-Moor 6002100299 INV336594 Evan Moor Smart Start: Math 55.96 99 E 600 470 110000 360 02/09/2022
Stories and Activities, Grade K
AND Evan Moor Daily Phonics, Grade
1
Totals for Evan-Moor 87.94
175100 02/09/2022 Fastenal Company 0 WIABB44767 TECH SHOP BROOMS 123.52 10 E 400 411 253000 000 02/09/2022
175100 02/09/2022 Fastenal Company 8012100109 WIABB44612 2021-2022 Purchase's 170.45 10 E 200 411 253000 000 02/09/2022
175100 02/09/2022 Fastenal Company 8012100109 WIABB44612 2021-2022 Purchase's 170.45 10 E 400 411 253000 000 02/09/2022
Totals for Fastenal Company 464.42
175101 02/09/2022 Follett Book Company 2002100206 397248F Library Books 68.12 10 E 200 432 222200 031 02/09/2022
Totals for Follett Book Company 68.12
175102 02/09/2022 GFL Environmental 0 UE0000106970 WASTE SERVICES: JANRUARY 746.02 10 E 400 324 253000 000 02/09/2022
175102 02/09/2022 GFL Environmental 0 UE0000106970 WASTE SERVICES: JANRUARY 690.36 10 E 100 324 253000 000 02/09/2022
175102 02/09/2022 GFL Environmental 0 UE0000106970 WASTE SERVICES: JANRUARY 413.52 10 E 101 324 253000 000 02/09/2022
175102 02/09/2022 GFL Environmental 0 UE0000106970 WASTE SERVICES: JANRUARY 641.18 10 E 200 324 253000 000 02/09/2022
Totals for GFL Environmental 2,491.08
175103 02/09/2022 Gopher Sport 2002100247 IN128400 Foam Floor Hockey Sets Item No: 120.73 10 E 200 440 143000 000 02/09/2022
10-809 Unit: Set of 12 42" L, 12
player
Totals for Gopher Sport 120.73
175104 02/09/2022 Hillyard Inc. 4012100122 604588916 2021-2022 Custodial Supplies 1,158.48 10 E 400 411 253000 000 02/09/2022
Totals for Hillyard Inc. 1,158.48
175105 02/09/2022 Junk, Kendra 0 REIMBURSE MAMS BAND NIGHT BB 309.22 21 E 400 411 240000 484 02/09/2022
Totals for Junk, Kendra 309.22
175106 02/09/2022 JW Pepper & Sons, Inc. 4002100124 363969029 open po 45.00 10 E 400 411 125500 000 02/09/2022
Totals for JW Pepper & Sons, Inc. 45.00
175107 02/09/2022 Marshfield Book & Stationery 0 360916 ELL: 3X4 BOARD 127.00 10 E 800 411 171000 000 02/09/2022
175107 02/09/2022 Marshfield Book & Stationery 4002100169 360912 Table 48 x 72 Toro TORO7109-ADJ 845.00 10 E 400 440 121000 000 02/09/2022
Totals for Marshfield Book & Stationery 972.00
175108 02/09/2022 McMillan Electric 0 C37847 WIRE TWO HEATERS FOR BUS GARAGE 93.52 10 E 400 324 254300 000 02/09/2022
Totals for McMillan Electric 93.52
175109 02/09/2022 Mid-Wisconsin Beverage Inc 0 2818932 MASH: WEIGHT LIFTERS VENDING 186.00 21 E 400 411 240000 494 02/09/2022
175109 02/09/2022 Mid-Wisconsin Beverage Inc 0 2818933 MASH: STUDENT VENDING 80.16 21 E 400 411 120000 610 02/09/2022
Totals for Mid-Wisconsin Beverage Inc 266.16
175110 02/09/2022 Moving Beyond the Page 6002100103 264113 Open PO 1,072.60 99 E 600 470 110000 360 02/09/2022
175110 02/09/2022 Moving Beyond the Page 6002100103 264166 Open PO 748.72 99 E 600 470 110000 360 02/09/2022
Totals for Moving Beyond the Page 1,821.32
175111 02/09/2022 Musician's Friend 3002100190 ARINV61659930 Audio Interface 242.64 10 E 100 480 110000 000 02/09/2022
Totals for Musician's Friend 242 .64
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175112 02/09/2022 Nassco Inc 4012100121 6111433 2021-2022 Nassco Custodial 10.15 10 E 400 411 253000 000 02/09/2022
Supplies
Totals for Nassco Inc 10.15
175113 02/09/2022 Power Spelling Inc 2002100260 1231 Spelling Software subscription 600.00 10 200 439 110000 000 02/09/2022
Totals for Power Spelling Inc 600.00
175114 02/09/2022 Really Good Stuff 3002100197 7852319 All First Grade Holiday Budget 118.45 10 E 100 411 110000 000 02/09/2022
175114 02/09/2022 Really Good Stuff 8002100184 7853273 SURF CUSHION - 1 CUSHION 279.34 27 E 510 439 158700 341 02/09/2022
Totals for Really Good Stuff 397.79
175115 02/09/2022 Rock 0il Refining, Inc. 0 303704 TECH ED SHOP: OIL COLLECTION 50.00 10 400 329 253000 000 02/09/2022
150GAL
175115 02/09/2022 Rock 0Oil Refining, Inc. 0 303749 TECH ED SHOP: USED 122.00 10 400 329 253000 000 02/09/2022
FILTERS/ABSORBENTS
Totals for Rock 0il Refining, Inc. 172.00
175116 02/09/2022 Scholastic Testing Service 6002100279 277813T Gifted and Talented Assessments 408.39 99 600 411 221200 360 02/09/2022
Totals for Scholastic Testing Service 408.39
175117 02/09/2022 School Specialty, LLC 9002100208 208129351117 Child Development Day Supplies 1,037.52 27 800 411 221900 347 02/09/2022
Totals for School Specialty, LLC 1,037.52
175118 02/09/2022 Skyward Accounting Dept 8002100171 0000215346 WEBEX TRAINING - CORE SUITE: 1,800.00 10 800 310 252000 000 02/09/2022
SCHOOL BUSINESS
Totals for Skyward Accounting Dept 1,800.00
175119 02/09/2022 Southeastern Performance Appar 4002100186 484119 Costume Apparel 929.83 21 400 411 120000 614 02/09/2022
Totals for Southeastern Performance Appa 929.83
175121 02/09/2022 Taylor Electric Cooperative 0 75601 SCHOOL FOREST: JANRUARY 51.78 10 800 336 253000 000 02/09/2022
Totals for Taylor Electric Cooperative 51.78
175122 02/09/2022 UniFirst 0 098 2234386 SES RUGS 48.10 10 E 101 324 253000 000 02/09/2022
175122 02/09/2022 UniFirst 0 098 2234504 DO RUGS 24.80 10 E 800 324 253000 000 02/09/2022
Totals for UniFirst 72.90
175124 02/09/2022 Village Of Stetsonville 0 504-0000-00 JANRUARY  SEWER 750.00 10 800 338 253000 000 02/09/2022
Totals for Village Of Stetsonville 750.00
175125 02/10/2022 Kasowicz, Rebecca 0 2/10/22 V GYMNASTICS VS WI RAPIDS 165.00 10 400 310 162000 962 02/10/2022
Totals for Kasowicz, Rebecca 165.00
175126 02/10/2022 Otterstatter, Michaela 0 2/10/22 V GYMNASTICS VS WI RAPIDS 165.00 10 400 310 162000 962 02/10/2022
Totals for Otterstatter, Michaela 165.00
175127 02/10/2022 Roth, Matthew 0 2/10/22 V GIRLS HOCKEY VS CHIPPEWA FALLS 90.00 10 400 310 162000 960 02/10/2022
Totals for Roth, Matthew 90.00
175128 02/10/2022 Rundle, Kathleen 0 2/10/22 V GYMNASTICS VS WI RAPIDS 135.00 10 400 310 162000 962 02/10/2022
Totals for Rundle, Kathleen 135.00
175129 02/10/2022 Schroder, Bryan 0 2/10/22 V GIRLS HOCKEY VS CHIPPEWA FALLS 90.00 10 400 310 162000 960 02/10/2022
Totals for Schroder, Bryan 90.00

22
17



3frdtl0l.p MEDFORD AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 7:50 AM 02/15/
05.21.10.00.00-010089 2/21/22 (Dates: 07/01/21 - 02/21/22) PAGE:
CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR PO INVOICE # DESCRIPTION CHECK AMOUNT ACCOUNT POST DATE
NUMBER NUMBER
175130 02/10/2022 Spear, Scott 0 2/10/22 V GIRLS HOCKEY VS CHIPPEWA FALLS 120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 960 02/10/2022
Totals for Spear, Scott 120.00
175131 02/10/2022 Wakefield, Lorelei 0 2/10/22 V GYMNASTICS VS WI RAPIDS 135.00 10 E 400 310 162000 962 02/10/2022
Totals for Wakefield, Lorelei 135.00
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 0 17GC-JPNK-K9PV STUDENT COUNCIL: GALLON JUGS 35.98 21 E 400 411 120000 618 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 0 19GT-Q3HQ-KGMM CLC: BOTTLE CAPS AND WOOD DOWELS 26.97 80 E 800 411 240000 740 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 0 19KP-KHN6-J3GK BAND: TREAT BAGS 17.97 10 E 400 411 125500 000 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 0 19VK-CPPP-JG7R MENTORSHIP OFFICE: HP TONER 97.58 10 E 400 411 240000 000 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 0 1C79-YV4P-HVI9K MASH OFFICE: FOLDERS, TIMERS, 86.87 10 E 400 411 240000 000 02/10/2022
BINDERS
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 0 1CH4-TTHL-JJ6H MASH: RIBBON AND PING PONG BALLS 87.90 21 E 400 411 120000 610 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 0 1IM6P-DYJY-JJT4 CARL PERKINS: BEEKEEPER SUITES, 1,875.98 10 E 800 411 131000 400 02/10/2022
SUPPLIES FOR FACE CLASS
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 0 1IM6P-DYJY-JJT4 CARL PERKINS: BEEKEEPER SUITES, 163.17 10 E 800 411 135000 400 02/10/2022
SUPPLIES FOR FACE CLASS
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 0 1NDH-NGNL-KDTX RAIDER CAFE: PLASTIC CUPS AND 219.38 21 E 400 411 240000 411 02/10/2022
STRAWS
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 0 1TL9-PLF7-J4HD MATH: PAGE PROTECTORS, TAPE 31.26 10 E 400 411 124000 000 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 0 1TL9-PLF7-LPM6 SPED: 1,302.64 27 E 800 411 158700 341 02/10/2022
JOURNALS/BOOKS/SUPPLIES/GAMES
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 1012100112 17QJ-J7D4-JC3X REPLACE 2 LOST READING BOOKS 12.18 10 E 101 470 110000 000 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 3002100187 1YM1-W7VD-J1RH bulk earbuds 168.36 10 E 100 411 129300 000 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 3002100191 17QJ-J7D4-KMQ4 Classroom supplies. 17.92 10 E 100 411 110000 000 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 3002100192 1NDH-HGNL-L3R7 Early numeracy games for MAES and 71.88 10 E 100 411 110000 000 02/10/2022
SES
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 3002100193 1NDH-HGHL-HQVN Classroom supplies. 28.98 10 E 100 411 110000 000 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 3012100121 1NDH-NGNL-JQ44 parts 33.04 10 E 100 411 253000 000 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 3012100122 17GC-JPNK-KCCP dispenser 82.62 10 E 100 411 253000 000 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 4002100206 19KP-KHN6-JHRF Parallel Jaw Clamps 358.92 10 E 400 411 136000 000 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 4012100135 17QJ-J7D4-KW7X Tech Ed Supplies 277.29 10 E 400 411 253000 000 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 6002100260 19GT-Q3HQ-KNJN Letter cards 18.25 99 E 600 411 110000 360 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 6002100268 1P1F-YTJQ-K99Y colored overlays for academics 15.94 99 E 600 411 110000 360 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 6002100272 1M6P-DYJY-LD6H OT items 46.02 99 E 600 411 110000 360 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 6002100273 19CY-XGGJ-K4ANJ Items requested by OT for OT 87.93 27 E 600 411 158700 019 02/10/2022
regulation and sensory for student
with IEP
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 8002100147 1P1F-YTJQ-H7HT #600CASTER4-set 137.98 10 E 800 440 135000 400 02/10/2022

quantity of 6 sets
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at $48.99 each (roller casters
for legs) #600T3048G Regency
30" by 48" 18 gauge 304 Stainless
Commercial Work Table/undershelf
quantity 6 at $224.99 each
#164BMBKLSSIL Lancaster Table and
Seating Series--Industrial
Barstools with drain hole
quantity of 18 $58.99 each
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 8002100170 1CH4-TTHL-JPRX TOUR OF ITALY WELLNESS PRIZES 150.01 10 E 800 411 232000 000 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 8002100178 1RIW-Y7HY-KVP9 Classroom supplies 128.55 10 E 100 411 122000 141 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 8002100179 17GC-JPNK-K3FQ Office Suplies 42.19 10 E 800 411 260000 000 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 9002100194 19KP-KHN6-JJW3 SPED 492.90 27 E 800 411 158700 341 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 9002100196 1M6P-DYJY-KGR6 Supplies for the clothing donation 113.65 27 E 800 411 158700 341 02/10/2022
room at MASH. Approved by Mr. Joe.
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 9002100197 19VK-CPPP-H6CX Classroom supplies 38.81 27 E 800 411 158700 341 02/10/2022
175136 02/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services 9002100199 1CH4-TTHL-HTXL 5mm thick laminating pages 51.98 27 E 800 411 158700 341 02/10/2022
Totals for Amazon Capital Services 6,321.10
175137 02/10/2022 Ashland School District 0 2/12/22 VARSITY GYMNASTIC INVITE FEE 175.00 10 E 400 940 162000 962 02/10/2022
Totals for Ashland School District 175.00
175138 02/10/2022 RMM Solutions 0 118788 FEBRUARY 349.00 10 E 800 360 295000 000 02/10/2022
Totals for RMM Solutions 349.00
175139 02/10/2022 Tomahawk High School 0 2/12/22 MAMS WRESTLING TOURNMENT 125.00 80 E 200 940 393000 959 02/10/2022
Totals for Tomahawk High School 125.00
175140 02/10/2022 United States Postal Service 4002100229 9205351315 Business envelope reorder 4,142.40 10 E 800 353 260000 000 02/10/2022
Totals for United States Postal Service 4,142.40
175141 02/10/2022 United States Postal Service 0 EB87128885 DO - ENVELOPES: 5 BOXES OF WINDOW 1,650.70 10 E 800 353 260000 000 02/10/2022
Totals for United States Postal Service 1,650.70
175142 02/10/2022 WanRack LLC 0 12953 DATA LINES: FEBRUARY 442.50 10 E 800 360 295000 000 02/10/2022
Totals for WanRack LLC 442.50
175143 02/11/2022 Beck, Thomas 0 2/11/22 V G BB VS NORTHLAND PINES 90.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/11/2022
Totals for Beck, Thomas 90.00
175144 02/11/2022 Christianson, Jason 0 2/11/22 JV G BB VS NORTHLAND PINES 50.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/11/2022
Totals for Christianson, Jason 50.00
175145 02/11/2022 Henrichs, Pat 0 2/11/22 JV G BB VS NORTHLAND PINES 50.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/11/2022
Totals for Henrichs, Pat 50.00
175146 02/11/2022 Hupf, Angela 0 2/11/22 JV2 G BB VS ABBOTSFORD 50.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/11/2022
Totals for Hupf, Angela 50.00
175147 02/11/2022 Johnson, Curt 0 2/11/22 V G BB VS NORTHLAND PINES 90.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/11/2022
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Totals for Johnson, Curt 90.00
175148 02/11/2022 Mayr, Todd 0 2/11/22 V G BB VS NORTHLAND PINES 120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956 02/11/2022
Totals for Mayr, Todd 120.00
175149 02/11/2022 Wenzel, Leon 0 02/11/22 JV2 G BB VS ABBOTSFORD 50.00 10 400 310 162000 956 02/11/2022
Totals for Wenzel, Leon 50.00
175150 02/11/2022 Medford Area Public School Dis 0 2/15/22 PAYROLL 2/15/22 PAYROLL 599,889.56 10 000 000 711100 000 02/11/2022
Totals for Medford Area Public School Di 599,889.56
175151 02/15/2022 WI SCTF 0 20220215ADDGA T Lybert 5032775-$211.00 B Wert 484.00 10 000 000 811680 000 02/15/2022
6063683-573.00 JCliver
778717-$200.00
Totals for WI SCTF 484.00
175152 02/14/2022 Brooks, D Tran 0 2/14/22 MAMS WRESTLING INVITE VS MULTIPLY 75.00 80 200 310 393000 959 02/14/2022
SCHOOLS
Totals for Brooks, D Tran 75.00
175153 02/14/2022 Englebert, Justin 0 2/14/22 MAMS WRESTLING INVITE VS MULTIPLY 75.00 80 200 310 393000 959 02/14/2022
SCHOOLS
Totals for Englebert, Justin 75.00
175154 02/14/2022 Kmosena, Steve 0 2/14/22 MAMS WRESTLING INVITE VS MULTIPLY 75.00 80 200 310 393000 959 02/14/2022
SCHOOLS
Totals for Kmosena, Steve 75.00
175155 02/14/2022 Alakef Coffee Roasters 0 319162 RAIDER CAFE: COFFEE 258.00 21 400 411 240000 411 02/14/2022
Totals for Alakef Coffee Roasters 258.00
175156 02/14/2022 Ampro Data Services 8022100104 A85677 Barn Camera 562.26 10 E 400 360 131000 000 02/14/2022
175156 02/14/2022 Ampro Data Services 8022100104 A85677 Barn Camera 855.74 10 E 400 480 131000 000 02/14/2022
Totals for Ampro Data Services 1,418.00
175157 02/14/2022 Flowers by Laurie 0 557312 V-DAY CARNATIONS 880.00 21 200 411 240000 272 02/14/2022
Totals for Flowers by Laurie 880.00
175158 02/14/2022 Goodin Company 8012100107 12138897-00 2021-2022 District Supplies 182.68 10 400 411 253000 000 02/14/2022
Totals for Goodin Company 182.68
175159 02/14/2022 Lindau, Lynn 0 REIMBURSE RETHINK YOUR DRINK BOARD SUPPLIES 46.92 21 400 411 240000 475 02/14/2022
Totals for Lindau, Lynn 46.92
175160 02/14/2022 Pro Designs of WI LLC 0 1045 MENTAL HEALTH GRANT: JERSEYS 840.00 10 800 411 221200 297 02/14/2022
Totals for Pro Designs of WI LLC 840.00
175161 02/14/2022 Quik Print 2002100262 69983 Student Detention Form 167.08 10 200 411 240000 000 02/14/2022
Totals for Quik Print 167.08
175162 02/14/2022 Rib Lake School District 0 2/14/22 19-20 CATEGORICAL AID 5,150.75 27 800 936 491000 019 02/14/2022
Totals for Rib Lake School District 5,150.75
175163 02/14/2022 River Falls School District 0 1/15/22 GYMNASTICS INVITE FEE 150.00 10 400 940 162000 962 02/14/2022
Totals for River Falls School District 150.00
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175164 02/14/2022 Stepping Stones Shelter 0 2/10/22 FUNDRAISER FOR ART CLUB 1,000.00 21 E 400 411 120000 603 02/14/2022
Totals for Stepping Stones Shelter 1,000.00
175165 02/14/2022 Wisconsin High School Curling 0 2/17/22 STATE HIGH SCHOOL CURLING FEE 250.00 10 E 400 940 162000 970 02/14/2022
Totals for Wisconsin High School Curling 250.00
175166 02/14/2022 WPS 6002100295 WPS-422606 Pragmatic Language Observation 67.10 99 E 600 411 110000 360 02/14/2022
Scale
Totals for WPS 67.10

Totals for checks 2,090,104.44



3frdtl0l.p MEDFORD AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
05.21.10.00.00-010089 2/21/22 (Dates: 07/01/21 - 02/21/22)
FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 1,456,123.66 0.00 207,380.88 1,663,504.54
21 GIFT FUND 0.00 752.05 34,559.45 35,311.50
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 149,913.93 0.00 11,836.58 161,750.51
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 100,067.64 115.81 1,590.74 101,774.19
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 885.14 706.25 4,981.57 6,572.96
99 OTHER PKG/COOP PROGRAM FUNDS 110,778.60 0.00 10,412.14 121,190.74
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 1,817,768.97 1,574.11 270,761.36 2,090,104.44

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkx*x*x End of report khkhkkkkhkkkhkkkhkkhkkhkkkhkkkkk
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Treasurer’s Report — (Cash Balance Report) Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2022

The Balance Sheet is a report listing the assets and liabilities of the District. This
report includes, but is not limited to: cash, accounts receivable, accounts
payable, other liabilities, and the fund balance accounts.

The Medford Area Public School District has checking and savings accounts that
are used for the current and general operations of the district. The accounts are:
Function 711100-711109 includes the General checking account from Nicolet
National Bank and the Payroll account from Abby Bank.

Function 711210-711219 Petty Cash Accounts
Function 712000 Post Retirement Account

Function 712200 Local Government Investment Pool

The cash balance from the prior month is shown under the title of beginning
balance. In January, the District received a portion of the tax levy dollars from
each municipality. We will need to use our line of credit in February until more tax
levy dollars come in. | will pay as much of the line of credit as | can to reduce
interest cost.



MEDFORD AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

Regular Board of Education Meeting
February 21, 2022

PERSONNEL REPORT

Resignations/Retirement/Termination:
Patricia Neitzel/ SES Food Service Head Cook effective 5/27/22

Jeff Neitzel/l MASH Maintenance effective 6/30/22

Heather Kozey/ MASH JV Softball Coach*

Karla Svedarsky/ RVAHS Science Teacher effective 6/30/22

Bill Dallas/ MASH Social Studies Teacher effective end of 2021-22 school! year
Jacki Streveler/ RVA School Counselor effective 2/22/22

Kayleigh Brostowitz/ SES Special Education Assistant effective 2/23/22

Lynn Klinger/ MASH Special Education Assistant effective 2/9/22

Betsy Meindl/ MASH Head Swim Coach*

Jackie Kramer-Strick/ MAMS Grade 7 Volleyball Coach*

Recommendations:
Matt Nordgren/ MAMS Grade 8 Softball Coach
Salary: $1,100

Mariah DiTusa/ MAES Special Education Assistant
Wage: $12.25/hour + Benefits, school days only, 1,320 annual hours, effective 2/9/22

Caleb Nowak/ MAMS Assistant Track Coach
Salary: $1,200

Transfers:
Sandy Pope/ 11-month RVAMS Secretary, 1,675 hours to 12-month RVA School Information
Representative, 2,080 hours effective 7/1/22, contingent on suitable replacement

Laura Murkerji/ RVAMS Teacher (0.75 FTE) to RVAMS and Leaming Center Teacher (1.0 FTE)
effective 7/1/22

Practicum Students / Student Teachers:

Michelle Deml/ Social Work Field Placement/ MAES/MAMS/Sept 21 -May 22, 2 days per week
Noah Sackmann/ Student Teacher/ MASH / Brad Borchardt/ 2@ semester

Sierra Kauffman/ Fieldwork Student/ MAES/ Caroline Radlinger/ 1/3/22-2/25/22

Brenda Mahner/ 20 hours observation/ MAES & SES Alison Hudak

Sarah Heil/ COTA Field Experience/ MAES/ 4% Quarter

* This release is contingent upon a suitable replacement being found, andfor upon acceptance of another coaching
position.

Ali recommendations for new hires are contingent upon receipt of satisfactory results of criminal
background check, pre-employment drug test, TB tests questionnaire and pre-employment physical.



January 26,2022

Patty Neitzel

N866 Oak Dr.

Curtiss W1 54422

Medford Area School District
124 W. State St.

‘Medford WI 54451

Dear Medford Area School District Board
Members,

Please accept this as my letter of
resignation. |,Patty Neitzel will be retiring
from the Medford School District affective

May 27,2022 or the last day of school.
Thank you for the years of service.

Sincerely,
Patty Neitzel.



January 26,2022

Jeff Neitzel

N866 Oak Dr.

Curtiss WI 54422

Medford Area School District
124 W. State St.

Medford Wi 54451

‘Dear Medford Area School District Board
Members,

Please accept this as my letter of
resignation. [,Jeff Neitzel will be retiring
from the Medford School District affective
June 30,2022 Thank you for the years of
service.

Sincerely,
Jeff Neitzel.



Becky Goodrich <goodrbe@medford.k12.wi.us>

Fwd: Softball

1 message

Ryan Pilgrim <pilgrry@medford.k12.wi.us> Tue, Feb 1, 2022 at 7:45 AM
To: "GOODRICH, BECKY" <GOODRBE@medford.k12.wi.us>
Cc: "BERNDT, VIRGIL" <BERNDVI@medford.k12.wi.us>, Casey Hartl <hartlca@medford.k12.wi.us>

Becky
Please post the JV softball position as soon as possible.

Thanks

-—------- Forwarded message ---—--—

From: Heather Kozey <kozeyhe@medford.k12.wi.us>
Date: Mon, Jan 31, 2022 at 7:16 PM

Subject: Softball

To: Ryan Pilgrim <pilgrry@medford k12 wi.us>

Hey Ryan,

I'am not going to be able to coach softball this year as my new family needs me, This is my official resignation from the JV
softball coaching position.

| apologize for the inconvenience this may cause.



Karla Svedarsky

RVA High School Science Teacher
3913 Oak Knoll Dr

Eau Claire, Wi 54701

February 4, 2022

Charlie Heckel, Sara Holewinski, & RVA/Medford Board of Education
Rural Virtual Academy

624 College Street, Room 104

Medford, Wi 54451

Dear Charlie, Sara, & RVA/Medford School Board:

It is with a heavy heart that | submit my resignation from RVA. The last 4.5 years here have
been wonderful, and | have grown so much as an educator and person. | have decided to
pursue a career in data science in healthcare where | can use my chemistry and biology training
to help find correlations in data for the most effective treatments for patients.

My last day at RVA will be June 30, 2022. | will meet my obligations for the 2021-2022 school
year and will work with administration to smoothly transition out of my high school science
teaching position.

| feel very proud to be part of such an awesome, flagship virtual school like RVA - there is no
other school that does it as well as RVA! It begins with the formidable and fabulous leadership
of Charlie and Sara to every colleague | have had the pleasure to work with along with the
guidance and foresight of the Board. | am truly grateful for my experience at the RVA!

| wish RVA continued success and | hope to stay in touch in the future.

Sincerely,

Karla Svedarsky

BS Biology

BS Kinesiology/PhyEd
MA Education

MS Biology

MS Chemistry



Medford Area Senior High School 1015 West Broadway

Medford, Wisconsin 54451-1311
(715) 748-5951
Fax# 715-748-6438

/ Jill Lybert, Principal
Andrew Guden, Assistant Principal

To: Superintendent Pat Sullivan

Re: Nofification of Retirement

Dear Pat,

Please consider this my official notification of retirement. | will be retiring from the Medford Area
Public School District at the end of the 2021-2022 school year.

It has been a wonderful 38 years of employment and I'm certain it will take some time to adjust,
especially since I've been going to school here in one way or another since 1976.(46 years?) Thanks
for your leadership Pat, it's been one heck of a ride!

Sincerely,

idim gt —

William J. Dallas NBCT
Social Studies Department Chairperson
Medford Area Senior High (715-748-5951)



Kathy Alexander

Rural Virtual Academy

624 College Street, Rm 104
Medford, WI 54426

February 8, 2022

Dear Kathy Alexander,

Please consider this as formal notification of my resignation from the position of High School
Counselor for the Rural Virtual Academy (RVA). My last day will be Tuesday, February 22, 2022.

! deeply regret not being able to fulfill the length of my contract for the 2021-22 school year as |
had hoped to remain with the RVA much longer. Unfortunately, due to recent events and
communications, it is abundantly clear that what | have to offer is no longer a good fit for the
RVA. Also, the work environment has become such that | can no longer remain in it without
negative consequences to my personal health and well being.

1 will return all RVA devices and equipment issued to me fo the Mosinee Leaming Center
location by 3:00 PM on February 22, 2022.

Thank you Kathy, for all the support you have provided me during my time at the RVA. | wish
you the very best in the future.

Sincerely,

Jacki Streveler



Becky Goodrich <goodrbe@medford.k12.wl.us>

Fwd: To whom it may concern.
1 message

SuAnn Schroeder <schrosu@medford.k12.wi.us> Wed, Fab 9, 2022 at 11:49 AM
To: Becky Goodrich <Goodrbe@medford.k12.wi_us>, Patrick Sullivan <sullipa@medford.k12.wi.us>

fyi-Resignation letter from Kavieigh.

SuAnn

SES earns GOLD In READING, MATH, and BEHAVIOR supports!

e SuANN SCHROEDER
: STRONG IMPLEMENTATION Principal, Stetsonville Elementary School
. OF AN EQUITABLE District Summer School | CLC | English Leamers Program
SYSTEM OF SUPPORTE 715-678-2600 ext. 123 | schrosu@medford.k12.wi.us

W5338 E County Rd A, Stetsonville, Wi 54480
www.medford.k12.wi.us

———— Forwarded message
From: SuAnn Schroeder <schrosu@medford k12.wi.us>
Date: Wed, Feb 9, 2022 at 11:37 AM

Subject: Re: To whom it may concem.

To: Kayleigh Brostowitz <brostka@medford.k12.wi.us>

Cc: Kathleen Schumacher <schumka@medford.k12.wi.us>

Kayleigh, thank you for letting me know and giving the grace of a two week notice.

When you have a chance today, please stop in and we can talk about the details.

SuAnn

SES earns GOLD in READING, MATH, and BEHAVIOR supports!

R - . SUANN SCHROEDER
P :’f‘ . STRONG IMPLEMENTATION Principal, Stetsonville Elementary School
¥ s R OF AN EQUITABLE District Summer School | CLC | English Learners Program
- & 45 S5iSTEM OF SUPPORTS 715-678-2600 ext. 123 | sghrosu@medford.k12.wi,us
f‘f‘u T W5338 E County Rd A, Stetsonville, Wi 54480

il www.medford.k12.wi.us

On Tue, Feb 8, 2022 at 7:29 PM Kayleigh Brostowitz <brostka@medford.k12.wi.us> wrote:

To whom it may concern, | wanna thank you for allowing me the opportunity of working with amazing students and staff. | appreciate the flexibility you offered

and support | have received through SES. It really does mean a lot. Sadly | have taken a different job that better suits my needs at this time. | did inform them
I would be staying with SES unti} you guys found my replacement which | gave a estimate of 2.5 weeks. With that being said. My approximate last day at SES

[
|
%
' will be February 23rd 2022, Or couple days after depending on needs. Thank you again.



Becky Goodrich <goodrbe@medford.k12.wi.us>

Lynn K update

1 message

Joseph Greget <gregejo@medford.k12.wi.us> Wed, Feb 9, 2022 at 1:29 PM

To: Patrick Sullivan <sullipa@medford.k12.wi,us>, Jill Lybert <lyberji@medford.k12.wi.us>, Andy Guden
<gudenan@medford.k12.wi.us>, Audra Brooks <brookau@medford.k12.wi.us>, Becky Goodrich
<goodrbe@medford.k12.wi.us>, Anne Fleege! <fleegan@medford.k12.wi.us>

Lynn Kiinger no longer wishes to work with student [JJl] 1 then accepted her resignation.
Her last day is today.

Becky - please post for a MASH paraprofessional position.



Becky Goodrich <goodrbe@medford.k12.wl.us>

Fwd: Girls Swim
1 message

Ryan Pilgrim <pilgrry@medford.k12.wi.us> Thu, Feb 10, 2022 at 1:15 PM
To: "GOODRICH, BECKY" <GOODRBE@medford.k12.wi.us>

Please post the High School Girls Head Swim Coach position.

Thank you

»——--— Forwarded message -—---——

From: Betsy Meinel <meinebe@medford k12 .wi,us>
Date: Wed, Feb 9, 2022 at 11:18 AM

Subject: Girls Swim

To: Ryan Pilgrim <pilgrry@medford.k12.wi.us>

Dear Ryan

After much consideration, | have come to the difficult conclusion that | will be stepping down as head girls swim coach at this
time. The last 7 years have been a wonderful experience and | am happy with where [ have taken the program, but with my